WTC89239-KK

2011-004980 Klamath County, Oregon

00100638201100049800090099
----------------------------

\$77.00

		-	04/19/2011 03: 	13:23 PM ——————	·— <u> </u>	
CC FINANCING	STATEMENT					
	(front and back) CAREFULLY ONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
. SEND ACKNOWLEDGI	MENT TO: (Name and Address)					
 Umpqua B	Bank					
PO Box 1	580					
Roseburg	, OR 97470	.				
			ABOVE SPACE IS FO	O EII ING OFFICE HE	E ONI V	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FL	FLL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (			R FILING OFFICE 05	E VNL I	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME					
Hammerich, In		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
MAILING ADDRESS	DI	CITY Bonanza	STATE	97623-9734	USA	
28989 Casebeer	ADD'L INFO RE 116. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION			ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	Joon	
, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	ORGANIZATION Corporation	OR	2267	58-88	NONE	
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR	R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>or</u> TME	ne debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbrevist	te or combine names			
R 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME		
: MAILING ADDRESS		стү	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ZE. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT	ION 2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	None	
SECURED PARTY'S	NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	IOR S/P) - insert only one secured party nar	me (3a or 3b)			
Umpqua Bank						
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	VAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
: MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	rt Services, PO Box 1580	Roseburg	OR	97470	USA	
	NT covers the following collaieral: Irrigation Equipment:					
Parcel I: All Pumps wi 30 HP Pu 30HP Pur 30HP Pur	th Motors and Panels describ mp with Serial No. 5K284JL58 np with Serial No. D11010612 np w with Serial No. D120106 bine Pump;Model No.5K365D	3A 71-009F 1755-008F	66135241	,		
Valley Pivot I Valley Pivot I Valley Pivot I	rrigation System (Serial No. 1 rrigation System (Serial No. 1 rrigation System (Serial No. 1 tion "Big" Guns	0302045) totaling 656' 0093621) totaling 1,134'			·	
	al Elicano aire a Ototomo o de Addon disent					
Continued on attache		П	u on long	vea     140	NON LICE SU INC	
Continued on attacher	ION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CO EMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the in Antach Addendum (if applicable)	NSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BA REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH plicabile 7. (ADDITIONAL FEE)			NON-UCC FILING	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	M		
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING	STATEMENT		
98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Hammerich, Inc.			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIODLE NAME, SUFFIX		
10. MISCELLANEOUS:	•		
	Ti	IE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR I	FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
11c, MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STATE POSTAL	L CODE COUNTRY
11d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS   ADD'L INFO RE   11s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATIO   DEBTOR	N 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO	N 11g. ORGANIZATIO	ONAL ID #, If any
	/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12s or	12b)	1 11010
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
120. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STÂTE POSTAL	L CODE COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or se-extract consternal, or is filled as a fixture filling.  14. Description of real estate:	ed 16. Additional collateral description: All Buried Mainlin Parcel II:	e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	escribed as follows: No. 92066332 No. 5K3260DP6005B with Serial No. No. JBM2543T No. 6-3230584-01 No. 6-323051-01 No. 6-324263-01 Tower (Serial No. wer (Serial No.		
	17. Check only if applicable and check Debtor is a Trust or Trustee at 18. Check only if applicable and check Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILIT	cting with respect to property held <u>only</u> one box. Y	I in trust of Decedent's Estate
	Filed in connection with a Manufactor		

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDEN	IDUM					,	
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINAN	CING STATEMEN	NT					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
Hammerich, Inc.							
OR 96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX					
10. MISCELLANEOUS:							
			THE AROVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE HSE ONLY	
A APPRIORIS DESTADOS EVACTEUR LEGAL NAME :-		44462			S FOR FIGHIS OFF	ICE ODE ONE I	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - ine 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	art only <u>one</u> name (1	la or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine name	3		***************************************	
OR 115. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRS	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	ату			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
11d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	111. J	IURISDICTION OF ORGA	ANIZATION	11g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID #, IF	any Noni	
	JOR S/P'S NAM	E - Insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			I RIVIN	
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		(122 0) (12)				
OR 125 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers umber to be cut or collateral, or is filed as a collateral, or is filed as a likely filing.  14. Description of real estate;  15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate Debtor does not have a record interest);	tot	16. Additional collateral description:  10648201) totaling 1,800'  Valley Pivot Irrigation System (Serial No. 10156880) totaling 1,364'  Seven (7) 1/4 Mile Wheel lines Seven (7) Independent Irrigation Guns All Buried Mainline  Parcel III:  All Pumps with Motors and Panels described as follows:  25HP Turbine Pump with Serial No. SF1153893775  30HP Turbine Pump with Serial No. 286QNM4JE4A 40HP Booster Pump with Serial No. SK286JN1140A 40HP Booster Pump with Serial No. G-321220-01 20HP Booster Pump (No Plate)					
	Debto 18. C	theck only if applicable are in is a Trust or Theck only if applicable are selector is a TRANSMITTIN itself in connection with a issue on a connection with a issue on a connection with a selection with a select	Trustee acting with res nd check <u>only</u> one box IG UTILITY Manufactured-Home T	ransaction		Decedent's Estate	

UCC FINANCING STATE					
D. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b		TEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Hammerich, Inc.					
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
05. 110.100.0100.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
0. MISCELLANEOUS:			ŧ		
			THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	CE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one n	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine names		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
id. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO R ORGANIZATIO	E 116. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	ANIZATION 11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if i	any
DEBTOR		1			NON
. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAR	TY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - Insert only one name	(12e or 12b)		
R 126. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
				·	20141724
to, MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 4. Description of real estate:	timber to be cut or as-extracted	Five (5) Inde All Buried M Whether any of t	Mile Wheel lines pendent Irrigation ainline he foregoing is ow	vned now or ac	
		relating to any relating to any o	additions, replace of the foregoing of the foregoing; a g (including insur oceeds).	; all records Il proceeds re	of any kind lating to any
5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of Debtor does not have a record interest):	of above-described real estate (if				
		17. Check only if applicable as	nd check <u>only</u> one box.		······································
			Trustee acting with respect to pr	operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estat
	•	18. Check only if applicable as			
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN			
			Manufactured-Home Transaction Public-Finance Transaction	11	
		LE LEVER IN CREATERING WITH A	PLICUC-EMBRICA (CROSSCION		The second secon

### EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## **PARCEL 1:**

Parcel 1 of Land Partition 43-02, in the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 31; NW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 32 in Township 38 Range 11 and the NE1/4 of Section 6; NW1/4 of Section 5, Township 39, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

#### **PARCEL 2:**

#### PARCEL A:

All in Township 38 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Section 28: SW1/4 NE1/4, S1/2 NW1/4, SW1/4, W1/2 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4

Section 32: E1/2 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4

Section 33: N1/2, N1/2 S1/2, SW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4

Section 34: W1/2 W1/2

#### PARCEL B:

The SW1/4 NE1/4; NE1/4 SW1/4; SE1/4 NW1/4 and Lot 3, Section 3 Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded to Horsefly Irrigation District in Deed Volume 49, page 247, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that parcel of land situated in the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying Southerly of an existing fence line; more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 3; thence Northerly along the East line of said SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 3, 73.00 feet; thence South 86° 22' 24" West, along the Easterly extension of an existing fence and said fence 1217.58 feet to its intersection with the South line of said SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 3; thence North 89° 48' 37" East along said South line 1215.59 feet to the point of beginning with bearings based on record Survey No. 2388, as recorded in Klamath County Surveyor's Office.

Also a tract of land situated in Government Lot 2, Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SW corner of said Lot 2 (CN 1/16 corner); thence North 00° 15' 00" West, along the West line of said Lot 2, 145.05 feet to a 5/8" iron pin with a Westvold and Assoc. plastic cap on the Southwesterly side of an irrigation canal; thence South 44° 14' 24" East along said canal, 201.57 feet to a point on the South line of said Lot 2 as marked by a 5/8" iron pin with Westvold and Assoc. plastic cap; thence South 89° 44' 24" West 140.00 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on recorded Survey No. 4274 at the Klamath County Surveyor's Office.

- VE 4.0 - C

## (Legal Continued)

### PARCEL C:

That portion of the NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying Southerly and Westerly of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway as said highway now appears on the ground.

EXCEPTING a tract of land situated in the NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin on the Southwesterly right of way line of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway, said point being North 43° 48' 19" East a distance of 2158.79 feet from the Southwest corner of said Section 5; thence South 32° 11' 38" West 178.21 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence North 58° 52' 04" West 109 feet, more or less, to the West line of the NE1/4 SW1/4 of said Section 5; thence Northerly along the West line of the NE1/4 SW1/4 of said Section 5, 217.3 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly right of way line of said Dairy-Bonanza Highway; thence South 56° 59' 00" East along said right of way line 225.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, containing 0.69 acres, more or less, with the bearings based on a solar observation.

Also that portion of the SE1/4 SW1/4 and SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 5, and that portion of the N1/2 NE1/4 Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying Southerly of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway,

EXCEPTING a tract conveyed to W.H. Casebeer by Deed Volume 93, page 620, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon and more particularly described as follows:

That portion of the NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 8 described Beginning 866 feet South of the corner common to Sections 4, 5, 8 and 9 in the middle of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway; thence South 454 feet; thence West 660 feet; thence North 885 feet to the middle of said highway; thence South 56° 52' East 789 feet to the point of beginning.

Also the E1/2 NW1/4 of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Also all that portion of the NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying Northerly from the center line of the Old Bonanza-Klamath Falls Road.

The SE1/4 SW1/4 and SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

73

## (Legal Continued)

Lots 2, 3, 4 and SW1/4 NE1/4, S1/2 NW1/4, SW1/4 and W1/2 SE1/4 of Section 4; the N1/2 NE1/4, SW1/4 NE1/4 and NW1/4 of Section 9, being in Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING right of way conveyed to Horsefly Irrigation District, by deed recorded in Volume 49, page 218, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon and right of way conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon, by deed in Volume 64, page 83, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon,

ALSO beginning at a point of intersection of the East and West center line of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, with the Northeasterly boundary of line of the right of way of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway as the same is now located and constructed; thence North 89° 50' East along the said East West center line of said Section 9, 384.50 feet; thence Southerly and parallel with the Easterly boundary of said Section 9, 249.2 feet, more or less, to a point in the Northeasterly boundary line of said right of way of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway, thence Northwesterly along said right of way line to the point of beginning.

ALSO beginning at a point in the East and West center line of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, from which the point of intersection of the said East and West center lien of Section 9 with the Northeasterly boundary line of the right of way of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway as the same is now located and constructed bears South 89° 50' West 384.5 feet distant and running thence Southerly and parallel with the Easterly boundary of the said Section 9, 249.2 feet, more or less to a point in the Northeasterly boundary line of the right of way of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway; thence Southeasterly along said right of way line 849.3 feet, more or less, to its intersection with the West line of Bowne Ave., (now vacated) of Bowne Addition to Bonanza, Oregon, the plat whereof is on file in the record in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North along the said West line of Bowne Ave., (now vacated) 711.8 feet, more or less, to its intersection with the said East and West center line of the said Section 9; thence South 89° 50' West 713.6 feet, along the said East and West center line to the point of beginning.

ALSO a tract of land in the E1/2 NE1/4 of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of said NE1/4 said point being North a distance of 239 feet from the Southeast corner thereof; thence Northwest, in a straight line to a point on the North line of the SE1/4 NE1/4, said point being West a distance of 660 feet from the Northeast corner thereof; thence North a distance of 885 feet to the center line of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway; thence South 56° 52' East, along said center line, a distance of 789 feet to a point on the East line of said NE1/4, said point being South a distance of 866 feet from the Northeast corner of Section 8; thence South on said East line a distance of 1535 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

#### (Legal Continued)

The SE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING that tract of land conveyed to Klamath County School District by instrument recorded January 17, 1969 in Volume M69, page 455, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" X 30" iron pin with cap marking the East 1/4 corner of said Section 9 as shown on the Bowne Addition to Bonanza subdivision plat; thence North 00° 13' 25" West along the East line of said Section 9 a distance of 113.25 feet to a 5/8" X 30" iron pin with cap; thence North 89° 40' 10" West along the Easterly extension of and along the Southerly edge of an existing fence a distance of 261.45 feet to a 5/8" X 30" iron pin with cap which is 1.5 feet Southeasterly of an existing fence corner; thence South 40° 48' 40" West along Easterly edge of an existing fence a distance of 152.00 feet to an "x" in the bottom of a concrete irrigation box which is 4 feet Southeasterly of an existing fence corner; thence South 01° 35' 10" East a distance of 41.91 feet to a 5/8" X 30" iron pin with cap on the centerline of vacated Klamath Street; thence South 89° 51' 10" East along the centerline of vacated Klamath Street a distance of 360.00 feet to a 5/8" X 30" iron pin with cap on the centerline of Carroll Avenue; thence North 00° 04' 35" East along the centerline of Carroll Avenue a distance of 43.10 feet to the point of beginning, EXCEPTING the un-vacated portion of Carroll Avenue as shown on the Grandview Addition to Bonanza subdivision plat.

ALSO EXCEPTING that portion conveyed to Patrick W. Kelly and Cynthia A. Kelly, by deed recorded November 14, 1996 in Volume M96, page 35865, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

A tract of land situated in the SE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of that tract of land conveyed to Klamath County School District described in Volume M69, page 455, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon and the West line of Carroll Avenue, from which the East 1/4 corner of said Section 9 bears South 14° 46' 22" East 117.30 feet; thence North 89° 40' 10" West along the North line of said tract of land, 122.44 feet, thence North 02° 01' 13" East along the fence line, 212.21 feet; thence South 74° 39' 31" East along the fence line, 119.41 feet to the West line of Carroll Avenue; thence South 00° 03' 44" West 181.19 feet to the point of beginning, containing 23,420 square fee, with bearings based on record of Survey No. 1327.

# PARCEL D:

A portion of that property situated in the N1/2 SE1/4 and the S1/2 NE1/4, Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

That portion of the N1/2 SE1/4 and the S1/2 NE1/4 lying Northerly of Casebeer Road and Southerly and Westerly of the proposed canal "centerline" as described in said Volume 228, page 193, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.